
6è CLASSIC RALLYE GIRONA 2025           

24/11/2025 11:26:59
PROVISIONAL TR05
POS  NUM  CAT  CONDUCTOR/NAVEGANT      COTXE                   TOTAL TR05A
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1 7 H   GARRIGOLES D. - SUBIRANA VW GOLF GTI                  6.6     -0.2     -0.6      0.0     -0.2     -0.4      0.1     -0.2     -0.4      0.0      0.2      1.5      0.1      0.1      0.5     -0.1     -0.3     -0.5 7

2 12 G   VIDAL JM. - VIDAL J.    AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH      6.7      0.2      0.2      0.5      0.3      0.4      0.3      0.1     -0.1      0.6      0.1      1.0      0.2      0.1      0.5      0.0      0.2      0.2 12

3 6 G   JIMENEZ C. - VIVES A.   RENAULT 5 GT TURBO           8.0      0.3     -0.4     -0.2     -0.4     -0.1      0.1     -0.3     -0.4     -0.1      0.5      0.9      0.0     -0.3      0.2      1.0      0.3     -0.3 6

4 18 G   LOPEZ JM. - SILVA M.    VW SCIROCCO                  8.1     -0.1     -0.1     -0.2      0.2      0.0      0.5      0.5      0.1      0.0     -0.1      1.3      0.2      0.3      1.0     -0.3      0.4     -0.4 18

5 8 H   GOMEZ C. - MARCH S.     VW GOLF GTI MK2              8.4     -0.1      0.1     -0.2     -0.8     -0.9      0.0     -0.4     -0.8     -0.4      0.0      1.1      0.0      0.2      0.7      0.0     -0.1     -0.2 8

6 1 G   PEDRAGOSA J. - BELTRI J. BMW 323 E21                  8.6     -0.3     -0.7     -0.4     -0.3     -0.5      0.3      0.1     -0.2     -0.4     -0.2      0.5      0.6      0.5      1.7     -0.3      0.1     -0.4 1

7 9 H   SERRA X. - GIRALT S.    RENAULT 5 GT TURBO           9.3      0.2     -0.1      0.0     -0.4     -0.5      0.0     -0.2     -0.2     -0.2      0.3      0.9      0.4      0.7      1.2     -0.3     -0.1     -0.5 9

8 11 G   JUANOLA P. - JUANOLA D. VW GOLF GTI MK1             10.5      0.0      0.3     -0.4     -0.3     -0.5      0.0     -0.2     -0.5      0.3      0.0      2.3      0.3      0.3      1.3      0.2      0.4     -0.2 11

9 10 F   ROSELL F. - DE TENA A.  SEAT 1430                   14.1      0.2      0.5      0.4     -0.1      0.1      0.6     -0.1     -0.4     -0.6     -0.2      0.6      0.5      0.9      1.9      1.3      1.1      1.0 10

10 21 G   DALMAU R. - MORAGAS A.  PORCHE 911 SC               14.2      0.2      0.5      0.2      0.1     -0.4      0.3     -0.2     -0.8     -0.4      0.0      4.0      0.3      0.5      2.3     -0.2      0.6     -0.4 21

11 3 F   SALTO S. - HERRERO M.   SEAT 124D                   16.7     -0.3      0.9     -0.6      0.2     -0.6     -0.2     -0.3     -1.6     -0.8     -0.2      2.6     -0.6     -0.1      1.5      1.6      0.4      1.1 3

12 17 H   RUIZ E. - SOLES F.      VW GOLF GTI MK2             16.8      0.1      0.6     -0.3      0.2     -0.3     -0.2     -0.3     -0.3     -0.1      0.2      1.0      0.3      0.6      2.0      0.7      1.5      1.3 17

13 14 H   VIDAL R. - MORERA R.    HONDA CIVIC                 17.6      0.1      0.1      0.1      0.5      1.0      1.6      1.6      1.9     -1.1     -0.5      0.3     -0.3     -0.6      0.3      0.5      0.4      0.3 14

14 20 H   RENU J. - BERGEL N.     BMW 323 TI                  18.4     -0.2     -0.3     -0.1     -0.9     -0.8     -0.2     -0.6     -0.5      0.4     -0.4      2.0      0.4      0.5      1.6      0.9      0.7      0.4 20

15 5 IN  VIRGILI A. - MASOT E.   NISSAN SUNNY VERLINA COR     19.3      0.1     -0.8     -0.1     -0.5     -0.9     -0.5     -1.6     -2.5     -1.0      0.3      3.7      0.4      0.6      1.8      0.4      0.3     -0.1 5

16 2 F   ANDREU X. - FARRES E.   SEAT 1430                   19.7      0.3      0.4     -0.2      0.0     -0.6      1.0     -0.6     -0.9     -1.0     -0.5      2.6      0.9      0.9      2.0      1.5      1.1      0.5 2

17 15 H   FAIXEDAS X. - JORDAN J. BMW 325 IX                  19.9      0.1     -1.1      0.8      0.7      0.4      0.6      0.2      0.3      0.0      1.0      1.4      1.2      0.4      1.5      0.8      0.9      0.8 15

18 4 H   FALGAS E. - VILA N.     VW POLO COUPE GT            30.3      0.0      0.6      0.9      1.2      1.4      5.2      3.0      2.5     -0.2      0.2      3.2      0.3      1.0      2.0      2.3      0.1      1.4 4

19 23 IN  SOLER S. - COMAPOSADA J. RENAULT MEGANE COUPE 2.0     30.9      0.2      0.6     -1.1     -1.2     -2.2     -2.2     -2.3     -3.0     -0.6     -0.1      4.1     -0.1      0.5      1.3      1.3      1.0      3.2 23

20 24 G   SUÑE J. - SUÑE J.       VW GOLF GTI MK1             31.4      0.0      0.1      0.1      1.6     -0.1     11.1      4.5     -0.2     -0.3      0.0      2.3      0.1      0.3      1.6      1.1      0.5      0.1 24

21 19 H   VIÑAS JM. - COLOMER A.  VW POLO 86-C                31.9      0.0      0.0     -0.1      0.2      0.4      0.5      1.0      0.7     -0.3      0.0      0.3     -0.2     -0.1      1.8      0.7      0.9      1.0 19

22 22 F   PIGEM R. - ROSSICH D.   VW PORSCHE 914              32.8     -0.1      1.7     -0.7      2.3      0.0      0.6     -0.2     -1.5      0.8      0.5      2.8      1.1      1.6      4.2      6.1      1.1      1.5 22

23 28 H   MARTINEZ D. - FAIXEDAS M PORSCHE 944                 40.2     -0.2     -0.4     -2.9     -2.2     -2.4     -2.5     -2.9     -3.4     -3.5     -3.7      1.9     -1.2     -1.3     -0.3      0.4     -0.8      0.1 28

24 26 G   MAURIAC R. - LABORDE R. ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA GTV      54.8      1.3      0.4      1.9      4.1      2.1     -0.9     -0.5     -4.7     -2.9     -2.8      2.4     -1.5     -3.9     -0.5      7.1      2.2     -1.9 26

25 25 H   CIURANA X. - CARVAJAL R. SEAT CORDOBA CUPRA          62.7      1.5      1.9      1.5      2.4      1.2      2.5      1.7      1.2      1.4      2.3      2.7      1.4      2.3      4.5      7.6      5.1      4.7 25

26 29 F   FLUVIA R. - ALPISTE J.  FIAT ABARTH BERLINA CORS     64.1     -0.5      0.1     -0.8      2.2      0.2     -0.2      0.6     -4.1      0.2     -0.5      2.9      0.0     -0.3      0.5      1.9     -0.9     -0.9 29

27 31 F   BASART C. - BASART C.   VOLVO 544                   83.4     -0.9     -0.6      1.3      0.3     -7.4     -4.4     -2.9     -3.6      0.8      2.4     -2.0     -1.3     -0.1      2.3     -0.8      0.7     -4.9 31

28 30 H   VILA X. - VILA J.       SEAT IBIZA 2.0 GTI         576.4     -2.5      2.0      3.9      8.1      7.2      7.9      9.6      7.6      5.5      5.5      8.9     11.2     15.2     27.2     31.6     36.2     44.8 30

29 27 H   PLANAS J. - DIEZ J.     AUDI COUPE                1800.0                                                                                                                                         27

RET  16 G   CESPEDES M. - TURON C.  FORD ESCORT XR3                           16
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PROVISIONAL TR05
POS  NUM  CAT  CONDUCTOR/NAVEGANT      COTXE                   TR05R TR05S TR05T TR05U TR05V TR05W NUM  
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1 7 H   GARRIGOLES D. - SUBIRANA VW GOLF GTI                 -0.3     -0.3      0.0     -0.4     -0.1      0.1 7

2 12 G   VIDAL JM. - VIDAL J.    AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH      0.2     -0.1     -0.1     -0.6     -0.1     -0.6 12

3 6 G   JIMENEZ C. - VIVES A.   RENAULT 5 GT TURBO           0.8      0.2      0.4     -0.1     -0.4      0.3 6

4 18 G   LOPEZ JM. - SILVA M.    VW SCIROCCO                  0.7      0.0     -1.1     -0.3      0.1     -0.2 18

5 8 H   GOMEZ C. - MARCH S.     VW GOLF GTI MK2              0.6     -0.2      0.4     -0.5     -0.6     -0.1 8

6 1 G   PEDRAGOSA J. - BELTRI J. BMW 323 E21                 -0.1     -0.3     -0.5      0.2      0.0      0.0 1

7 9 H   SERRA X. - GIRALT S.    RENAULT 5 GT TURBO          -0.5     -0.6     -0.7     -0.4     -0.8     -0.1 9

8 11 G   JUANOLA P. - JUANOLA D. VW GOLF GTI MK1              1.0     -0.4      1.0     -0.2     -0.3     -0.1 11

9 10 F   ROSELL F. - DE TENA A.  SEAT 1430                    1.6      0.8     -0.1      0.3     -0.4     -0.4 10

10 21 G   DALMAU R. - MORAGAS A.  PORCHE 911 SC                1.1     -0.3     -1.1      0.0      0.3      0.0 21

11 3 F   SALTO S. - HERRERO M.   SEAT 124D                    1.6      0.3      0.2      0.0     -0.5     -0.5 3

12 17 H   RUIZ E. - SOLES F.      VW GOLF GTI MK2              2.3      1.9      0.9     -0.4     -0.8     -0.5 17

13 14 H   VIDAL R. - MORERA R.    HONDA CIVIC                  0.6      0.0     -0.6      0.0     -1.1     -4.1 14

14 20 H   RENU J. - BERGEL N.     BMW 323 TI                   1.3      0.5      1.6      0.2      0.2      3.7 20

15 5 IN  VIRGILI A. - MASOT E.   NISSAN SUNNY VERLINA COR      0.7      0.1      0.4      0.7      0.8      1.0 5

16 2 F   ANDREU X. - FARRES E.   SEAT 1430                    1.8      0.2      1.0     -0.4     -0.5      0.8 2

17 15 H   FAIXEDAS X. - JORDAN J. BMW 325 IX                   2.3      1.2      0.3     -1.1     -1.8      1.0 15

18 4 H   FALGAS E. - VILA N.     VW POLO COUPE GT             0.7     -1.0     -0.1      0.9      1.3      0.8 4

19 23 IN  SOLER S. - COMAPOSADA J. RENAULT MEGANE COUPE 2.0      3.2      1.7      0.4      0.1      0.4     -0.1 23

20 24 G   SUÑE J. - SUÑE J.       VW GOLF GTI MK1              0.1     -0.6     -0.6     -1.2     -1.7     -3.2 24

21 19 H   VIÑAS JM. - COLOMER A.  VW POLO 86-C                 1.8      1.3     -4.6     -5.7     -4.6     -5.7 19

22 22 F   PIGEM R. - ROSSICH D.   VW PORSCHE 914               1.6     -0.3      0.9      0.4      1.9      0.9 22

23 28 H   MARTINEZ D. - FAIXEDAS M PORSCHE 944                  0.5     -1.5     -0.8     -2.1     -1.3     -3.9 28

24 26 G   MAURIAC R. - LABORDE R. ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA GTV      -1.9     -4.8     -1.3      2.1      2.2     -1.4 26

25 25 H   CIURANA X. - CARVAJAL R. SEAT CORDOBA CUPRA           5.8      4.2      1.3      2.2      2.0      1.3 25

26 29 F   FLUVIA R. - ALPISTE J.  FIAT ABARTH BERLINA CORS     -0.3     -3.0     -7.2      3.5      1.7    -31.6 29

27 31 F   BASART C. - BASART C.   VOLVO 544                   -6.6     -7.0    -10.8      3.0      6.0     13.3 31

28 30 H   VILA X. - VILA J.       SEAT IBIZA 2.0 GTI          51.6     55.9     54.0     60.0     60.0     60.0 30

29 27 H   PLANAS J. - DIEZ J.     AUDI COUPE                                                              27

RET  16 G   CESPEDES M. - TURON C.  FORD ESCORT XR3               16
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